
401 Newcastle United F.C. 1923 – 1924 season squad photograph, by Gladstone Adams Newcastle and Whitley 
Bay, in oak frame, 69 x 56cms.

402 A selection of sporting memorabilia, mainly football, including: various programmes from the 1960's onwards; 
signed photographs of Jack Milburn, Stanley Matthews, Pat Howard, and other 1950's Newcastle United players; 
and other memorabilia included. 
£100-200

403 Gateshead Vs West Bromwich Albion, F.A. Cup Fourth Round, 6th February 1953, St James' Park; Gateshead 
Vs Bolton W., F.A. Cup 6th Round, Saturday, February 28th; Newcastle United Vs Aston Villa, F.A. Cup Third 
Round, January 12th 1952, St James' Park; and other programmes included. (8) 
£70-100

404 Newcastle United interest: a confidential letter written by one of the then directors in the early 60's, describing all 
of the issues in regards to the way the team is being managed, the attitude of the players and the ability of the 
scouting staff, and also calling for Charlie Mitten, the manager at the time, to have their contract terminated due 
to poor performance, inscribed in black ink to the top of the first page 'Confidential'.

405 Local Interest: Paper ephemera mainly relating to William Alderman McKeag, including: a letter from Anthony 
Eden, thanking him for a letter that had been sent to him, on 10 Downing Street letterhead, dated May 28, 1955; 
a typed speech for the 1959 Portland Bowling Club Dinner; and other items.

406 Newcastle F.C. 1909/10 season, life-sized figure of a footballer, wearing the number 9, inscribed 'Newcastle 2 
Barnsley 0', commemorating Newcastle's 2-0 victory in the F.A. Cup final, 192cms high. 
£800-1,200

407 1904/5 League Championship 18ct yellow gold open face chronograph pocket watch, by Reid & Sons, 
Newcastle, the movement numbered '566546', presented by the club, inscribed 'Newcastle United F.C. 
Presented by Public Subscription raised through the "North Mail" To Colin M. Veitch To commemorate the 
League Championship success 1904-5', with monogram to the back. 

Provenance by repute: This was given to the vendor's Great Uncle, who was a friend of Colin Veitch. Their wives 
attended the opera together. It was passed along through the family, thence by descent to the vendor. 

Note: Colin Veitch played a pivotal role in the 1904–05 season as Newcastle United secured their first-ever First 
Division League Championship. Operating primarily as a right-midfielder, Veitch appeared in 33 of the club's 34 
league fixtures, anchoring a formidable team that famously conceded only 33 goals all season. 
£2,500-3,500

408 The Football League V Scottish League 1906 15ct yellow gold winners medal, inscribed 'THE FOOTBALL 
LEAGUE V SCOTTISH LEAGUE March 1906 C. Veitch (Captain)', on a 15ct yellow gold suspender ring, 14.8g. 
£700-1,000

409 Local/Football Interest: A silver cigarette box, inscribed to the lid 'Presented By The Bradford City Players And 
Trainers To Mr. Colin Veitch As A Mark Of Esteem Jan. 28th 1928', Horton & Allday, Birmingham 1925; a silver 
engine turned cigarette case, with engraved initials 'G. V.' to the front, inscribed to the gilded interior 'To the 
Founder of GATESHEAD CHILDREN'S THEATRE A tribute from her Colleagues on the 10th anniversary 
Christmas 1954', likely owned by Greta Veitch, Colin Veitch's second wife, E J Trevitt & Sons, Birmingham 1946, 
5.1oz; and a Newcastle United F.C. glass ashtray. (3) 
£200-400

410 Alan Shearer signed match-worn Newcastle United shirt, worn in the Peter Beardsley testimonial match 27th 
January 1999, framed, 89 x 95cms. 
£1,000-1,500

411 A signed 2012 Newcastle United 2012 home shirt, framed with certificate of authenticity from the Newcastle 
United Foundation, 73 x 90cms.

412 A collection of signed Newcastle United signed photographs, including: Alan Shearer, Warren Barton, and 
others, framed and mounted, 80 x 72cms.
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413 A montage of signed football photographs, including: Peter Beardsley and Gary Lineker; Kevin Keegan; Paul 
Gascoigne and Mirandinah; and another of Kevin Keegan, all mounted together and framed, with certificates of 
authenticity, 74 x 76cms.

414 Two signed Newcastle United shirts: one signed by Bobby Robson and the first team, including: Alan Shearer, 
Steve Howey, Steve Harper, and others, 75 x 85cms; together with another shirt signed by Alan Shearer, 45 x 
56cms. (2)

415 The Lawn Tennis Championships 1952 official programme, Thursday 26th June, Fourth Day, signed by the 
Men's singles winner Frank Sedgman and other participants. 
£300-500

416 A signed Australia rugby shirt, signatures include: Steve Hoiles, Nic Henderson, and others, framed 55 x 88cms.

417 James Bond GoldenEye (1995): Syd Cain (1918-2011), four original production drawings of the Russian satellite 
in space (two pasted on the same black mount), pastel and ink on paper, each signed and titled by the artist, in a 
triptych mount, 51 x 102.5cms wide framed; and a corresponding coloured print, 37 x 52cms wide framed. 

Provenance: Lot 62 in Christie's James Bond sale on the 14th of February 2001, with the original sale catalogue. 

£800-1,200
418 William Howard Taft (1857-1930): 27th president of the United States autographed signature, on White House 

letterheaded paper, framed, 14 x 11cms.
419 John Logie Baird (1888-1946), electrical engineer and inventor, signed autograph in pencil; Kamm (Antony) and 

Baird (Malcolm), John Logie Baird a Life, 8vo, d.w.; McArthur (Tom) and Waddell (Peter), The Secret Life of 
John Logie Baird, 8vo, d.w. 

Note: John Logie Baird was a Scottish inventor, electrical engineer and innovator who demonstrated the world's 
first mechanical television system on 26 January 1926. He went on to invent the first publicly demonstrated 
colour television system and the first viable purely electronic colour television picture tube. 
£80-120

420 A Boatmen's Bank Saint Louis cheque, paid to Harry Hall Knight from the Robertson Aircraft Corporation for the 
sum of $1000 dollars, No. 2951, dated Feb 18 1927. 

Note: This check was the first sum of money donated to the syndicate for building the Spirit of St. Louis. The 
Spirit of St. Louis was the first plane to complete a solo nonstop transatlantic flight, piloted by Charles Lindbergh. 
It took off from Roosevelt Airfield in Long Island, NY, and after travelling 3,610 miles in 33 hours and 30 minutes, 
it landed at Le Bourget Field in Paris, France. It won the $25,000 Orteig Prize and was a key moment in aviation 
history. 

Provenance: This cheque was initially sold by Sotheby's in a larger lot of other cheques also relating to the 
funding of the Spirit of St. Louis. These cheques originally came from the Otto Kallir Collection of Aviation 
History. More information on this cheque and the others is available on the Charles Lindbergh website. 
£5,000-8,000

421 A Midland Bank Limited cheque, signed by Richard John Bingham 'Lord Lucan', 7th Earl of Lucan, to pay the 
sum of £76.30 to Annabel's, dated 20 February 1974. 
Note: Annabel's is a Private Members' Club in Mayfair and was especially popular with the British aristocracy 
and the international jet-set in the 1960s and 1970s. It is known to be one of, if not the most, exclusive club in 
London, and Lord Lucan was well known for having close ties with Annabel's. In 1974, the same year this 
cheque was dated, Lord Lucan vanished after being suspected of killing his children's nanny and attempting to 
murder his wife. There have been reported sightings of him across the world, but nothing confirmed. Whether he 
used his powerful contacts to flee the country and go into hiding or her took his own life it is unknown. He was 
officially presumed dead on 27 October 1999, with an official death certificate being issued on 3 February 2016. 
£1,200-1,500
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422 Queen Victoria 1840 1d. black cover, bearing a pair and four single stamps, all with red mc cancel marks, 
previously addressed to Belfast and redirected to Mrs Moone, London Derry, postmarked Aughnacloy Jy25 
1840, Belfast Jy26 1840 (twice) and Derry Jy27 1840, with letter written to margins, cover letter to interior side. 
£500-800

423 Three Queen Victoria 1d blacks 1840 on covers, all with red mc cancels, postmarks Leith June 6th 1840, Dublin 
to London November 6th 1840, and Castle Douglas to Edinburgh 18th February 1841. 
£100-200

424 Four Queen Victoria 1d blacks 1840: one RB corners with red mc cancel and four margins; EC corners with red 
mc cancel and one margin; DJ corners with black mc cancel and four margins; and KL corners with black mc 
cancel and three margins. 
£120-180

425 An album of Queen Victoria and later stamps, including: various imperf 1d reds, one on cover with black mc 
cancel dated Feb 27 1841; a large quantity of penny plates, 1/2d reds, 2d. blues including two perf on cover; a 
block of 1887 Jubilee block of two 4 1/2d; and Edward VII stamps. 
£100-200

426 An album of George V and Edward VIII stamps, including two 1929 UPU £1 blacks with heavy cancels; and 
some definitive with control numbers. 
£50-100

427 George VI and Queen Elizabeth II stamps, comprising both definitive and commemorative, mixed used and mint, 
mostly pre-decimal, in seven albums. 
£50-100

428 Queen Victoria and later Channel Islands, including: 1d reds on piece, WWII bisect covers; various paper 
options; covers, blocks; Guernsey, Jersey, Chausey parcel issues; Ilse de Serk, Herm Island. 
£50-100

429 A collection of postcards, early 20th Century, Edinburgh, Jedburgh, Warkworth, Torquay and other areas; and a 
stamp album containing various World stamps.

430 A collection of British and World stamps and first-day covers, contained mainly across thirteen albums. 
£80-120

431 The George Cross recipient interest: a collection of World stamps and Air Mail covers, mainly addressed to Mr & 
Mrs Clarke, who resided at 3 Osborne Road, Chester-le-Street, contained across two albums collated by Donald 
Owen Clark, who was a sailor in the Merchant Navy during The Second World War, during which he earned the 
Lloyds Life Saving Award and The George Cross, the highest gallantry medal that can be awarded to a civilian, 
one of the covers posted from Trinidad where Donald had passed away after his motor tanker, the San Emiliano, 
was torpedoed and sunk by a U-Boat in the central Atlantic South East of Trinidad, the ship was engulfed in 
flames but despite being so badly burned, that he died the next day of his wounds, he helped save other 
severely burned victims by rowing a lifeboat clear of the stricken tanker; together with a collection of early 20th 
Century and later World stamps, contained across five albums. 

Provenance: Donald sent these covers home with stamps on and instructed for them to be left on. These were 
kept by his family and eventually were passed onto his sister who added to the collection. 
£150-250

432 A collection of world stamps, contained across three albums and some other loose and on piece stamps.

433 An album of late 19th/early 20th Century postcards, mostly British, including: local scenes; The New High Level 
Bridge; Saltwell Park House Gateshead; River Tyne from the High Level Bridge; Leitch Woods Shotley Bridge; 
Birthplace of George Stephenson; Plantation Cottage Low Fell; Marine Parks South Shields; Black Hall Rocks 
Hartlepool; Parish Church Consett; and others. 
£100-200

434 A Greggs newspaper advert, 'Free Sausage Roll for every reader, courtesy of Greggs', 39.5 x 29cms, 52.5 x 
42.5cms in frame.
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435 Fourteen 1960’s theatre posters, comprising: two for ‘The Royal Court Theatre Liverpool’; two for ‘The Opera 
House Glasgow’, two for ‘The Kings Theatre Glasgow’; two for ‘The Theatre Royal Newcastle’, and five from 
‘The Grand Theatre Leeds’. (14) 
£80-120

436 A Purple Rain quad film poster, starring Prince; An Officer And A Gentleman quad film poster; an Electric 
Dreams quad film poster; and an original Jaws 2 quad film poster, printed by W. E. Berry. (4) 
£80-120

437 § Larry (Terence Parkes) 
(1927-2003) 
"Gossip at the Start", 
signed, 
ink and watercolour, 
15 x 20cms, 34 x 37cms in frame.

438 Retailed by Edward Stanford: a late 19th Century Road and Railway hand-tinted map of England & Wales, 
drawn by R. Creighton and engraved by J. Dower in four sections, each folding up to go into slipcase; together 
with Austin (S.), Harwood (J.), Pyne (C.) and (G.), Lancashire Illustrated, 4to, fine quality embossed calf, illus. 
with plates, London 1831; Shepherd (Thomas H.), Modern Athens! Displayed In A Series Of Views: Or 
Edinburgh In The Nineteenth Century, 4to, fine quality embossed calf, illus. with plates, London 1831; Westall 
(William), Finden (Edward) and Moule (Thomas), Great Britain Illustrated, 4to, fine quality embossed calf, illus. 
with plates, London 1830; Beattie (William), Switzerland Illustrated, vol. 1, 4to, calf, illus. with plates, London 
1836. (5)

439 Churchill, (Winston S.), The Second World War, 6 vols. The Gathering Storm, first edition, Cassell & Co 1948, 
Their Finest Hour, first edition, Cassell & Co 1949, The Grand Alliance, first edition Cassell & Co 1950, The 
Hinge of Fate, First edition Cassell & Co 1951, Closing the Ring, first edition Cassell & Co 1952, Triumph and 
Tragedy, first edition, Cassell & Co 1954, all with d.w. 
£80-120

440 Bloomer (William & Kathleen), Badges of the Highland & Lowland Regiments, 8vo, 1982, d.w.; Scottish 
Regimental Badges 1793-1971, 8vo, 1982, d.w.; Wilkinson (F.), Badges of the British Army, 8vo, 1987. d.w.

441 Bateson (Edward), Hinds (Allen B.), Craster (H. H. E.), and others, The Northumberland County History 
Committee History of Northumberland, nine vols., large 4to, gilt cloth, illus., Newcastle Upon Tyne, 1893-1940 
£80-120

442 Longstaffe (W Hylton Dyer), The History and Antiquities of the Parish of Darlington, 8vo, gilt tooled red calf, illus. 
with engraved plates, London 1854.

443 Forshaw (Chas. F.), Yorkshire Notes and Queries, 5 vols., 4to, cloth, illus. with engravings, Bradford 1905.

444 A Treatise Of Infallibility, 8vo, calf, Edinburgh 1752; The Secret History of Persia, 8vo, calf, London 1745; Rowe 
(Elizabeth), Friendship in Death in Twenty Letters, 8vo, calf, 1764; A Method for Prayer, 8vo, calf, new edition, 
Glasgow 1762. (4) 
£100-200

445 Langhorne (John), Plutarch's Lives, 6 vols., 8vo, half calf with marbled boards, new edition, Edinburgh 1811.

446 Voltaire (M. De), The Age of Louis XIV, 4 vols., 8vo, calf, London 1779.

447 Langhorne (John and William), Plutarch's Lives, 6 vols., 8vo, calf, London 1798.

448 Carter (Samuel), Legal Provisions For The Poor, 8vo, calf, first edition, John Nutt, 1710.

449 Handel (George Frederic), Messiah, half calf, ownership inscription on endpaper 'J. Armstrong Sprinwell', 
possibly privately bound, no title page, c.1839.

450 The Armsworth Atlas and Gazetteer of the World, Carmelite House London; and a selection of framed 19th 
Century hand tinted engravings. 
£80-120

451 Trade catalogues, brochures and magazines, vintage and modern.
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452 Blyton (Enid), first editions, various titles: Five Go Adventuring Again, 1943; Five Go To Smugglers Top, 1945; 
Five Go On A Hike Together, 1951; Five Have A Wonderful Time, 1952; Five Go Down To The Sea, 1953; Five 
Go To Mystery Moor, 1954; Five On A Secret Trail, 1956; Five Go To Billycock Hill, 1957; Five On Finneston 
Farm, 1960; Five Have A Mystery To Solve, 1962; Five Are Together Again, 1963; and other titles, mainly first 
editions. (19) 
£80-140

453 Fleming (Ian), various titles published by Pan Books: Live And Let Die, 7th printing; Goldfinger, 4th printing; For 
Your Eyes Only, first printing; Thunderball, first printing; On Her Majesty's Secret Service, 5th printing; The Man 
With The Golden Gun, second printing; Octopussy, 8th printing; together with, Hansen (Robert P.), There's 
Always A Payoff, 8vo, d.w., 1960. (8)

454 Viz, No.'s 12-30, 32-47 and other sundry issues.

455 Riesman (Abraham), The Rise And Fall Of Stan Lee; Batman The Killing Joke Deluxe Edition, by Titan Books; 
Watchmen Portraits, by Titan Books; Marvel Comics Posterbook; and other items. (6)

456 Local Interest: an archive of early 20th Century photographs, watercolours, diaries, commonplace book, and 
ephemera relating to a Hexhamshire family.

457 A large collection of early 20th Century glass Magic Lantern slides, comprising: Biology and Natural History by 
James Hornell, Flatters & Garnett Ltd, Newton & Co, and others; together with a cased ‘Optiscope’ projector, 
bears label ‘Used by David Bellamy to Demonstrate early Teaching Methods at Durham University’. 
£100-200

458 Two mid-20th Century aluminium advertising signs: ‘Will Woodbine Cigarettes’, 46 x 91cms; and ‘Wills Capstan 
Cigarettes’, 61 x 91cms. (2) 
£100-200

459 A Guardian Leather canvas gun case, with green baize lined fitted interior.

460 A Meerschaum pipe, the bowl modelled as Bacchus, the stem stamped ‘Barling’, in fitted case.

461 A selection of tumbled gemstones and agate; an Ammonite fossil; an amethyst geode; a botryoidal hematite; 
and other items.

462 Two cast resin figures of witches, the tallest 59cms. (2)

463 A pair of Halcyon motorcycle goggles, with adjustable strap and leather mounts; together with a pair of safety 
glasses. (2)

464 Two leather pit pony masks, last ponies in service, photograph taken at Ellington Colliery Grangemoor Stables 
1994, vendor is in the photograph. (2) 
£80-120

465 A pair of carved oak and embossed leather panels, with foliate green man decoration, 31.5cms wide; and a 
selection of Georgian and later keys.

466 Two brass carbide lamps by ‘The Premier Lamp Co Leeds’; a brass Buck & Hickman pressure gauge; an A.R.P. 
‘Blackout’ bicycle lamp; a brass framed lens, signed ‘Lerebours et Secretan Paris’; and others. 
£80-120

467 A croquet set, circa 1960’s, in fitted pine case.

468 A cast bronze bell, relief moulded with repeating floral designs, fleur de lys, and other designs, 19cms diameter.

469 A Royal Navy ‘Grog Cask’ ice bucket, with brass straps and brass lettering ‘THE QUEEN GOD BLESS HER’, 
24cms including finial. 
£200-400

470 A collection of 1940’s child wall decals, each figure on cut out plywood, the largest 28cms. (12)

471 A 19th Century Chinese lacquered games box, with gilt chinoiserie decoration, containing three lidded boxes, 
twelve games trays, a large quantity of mother-of-pearl games counters and playing cards. 
£150-250

472 A collection of wax seals, likely 19th Century, approximately fifty-six in total.
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473 Scripophily: a collection of early 20th Century bonds, to include The Mexican Eagle Oil Company Limited, Black 
Sea Kuban Railway Company, State of Panama Gold Loan, The Rock Island Company, and others. 
£80-120

474 A selection of mainly British coinage, including: some Victorian and other silver content coins; commemorative 
crowns; and other coins; together with a small selection of stamps. 
£80-120

475 A set of 19th Century brass scales, by W. & T. Avery Ltd., Birmingham, stamped with the maker's mark to the 
brass arms, on mahogany base; together with a brass model of a canon, the barrel 22cms; and a brass shell 
case with fire irons. (3)

476 An early 20th Century repoussé copper panel, decorated with hanging game, 20 x 46cms; a similar copper 
charger, 41cms; a pair of gilt metal wall lights; a Victorian papier maché plate, stamped ‘Clay King St Covent 
Garden’; together with other part light fittings.

477 A Parker 75 fountain pen and ballpoint pen set, in malachite green, the fountain pen with 14K gold nib, in leather 
case.

478 A 19th Century stoneware salt glaze barrel, modelled as a coopered timber barrel, with pine lid, 59cms. 
£80-120

479 A collection of seven Tilley lamps, the tallest 40cms excluding handle. (7)

480 A 9ct yellow gold Masonic Blyth Lodge jewel, 16.6g gross, cased; a silver gilt masonic jewel, cased; and other 
masonic regalia. 
£600-800

481 A collection of medals and other militaria, to include: cloth shoulder badges for R.A.F. Regiment, Durham L.I., 
Inniskilling, Royal Canadian Signals; DLI Cap Badges; Royal Corp of Signal cap and tunic badges; German 
Faithful Service Medal; Honor Cross of the German Mother; and others. 
£80-120

482 A second World War era British military leather and wool lined jerkin.

483 A WAAF uniform, including: wool greatcoat; and 1980s ambulance jacket; together with a leather-bound canvas 
naval suitcase.

484 A collection of commemorative medallions, including: 1905 Leopold II 75th Anniversary of Independence, 
Collage de France medallion, and others; together with a cased Imperial Service Medal to Kathleen Mary 
Sellings; a pair of dog tags to ‘Offr C.E. 131242 H.A. Jury R.A.F. V.R.’; and others.

485 A pair of first world war general service medals comprising: British War Medal and Victory Medal, awarded to 
446490 L. CPL. A.R. Mole 7th Canadian Infantry, with box. 
£100-200

486 A collection of three medals, comprising: Territorial Efficiency Medal to325259 BDR W.C. Carr R.A.; Kings South 
Africa Medal Sgt J Clark Cheshire Regt, with two clasps; and a Mercantile Marine War Service Medal to Harry 
Batchelor. (3) 
£80-120

487 Queens South Africa Medal, with 1901, Laings Nek, Transvaal, Relief of Ladysmith, Orange Free State and 
Tugela Heights clasps, awarded to 2726 Cpl Huggett R. Lancs Regt. 
£80-120

488 A collection of various medals, including: Pacific Star; Atlantic Star; Burma Star; Italy Star; 1914-15 Campaign 
Star; Victory Medal; 1939-45 Defence Medal; and others, all to various recipients. 
£80-120

489 Queen Victoria Indian Mutiny medal, awarded to Ensign, Robert Stewart, 79th Highlanders, with Lucknow clasp, 
mounted and framed. 

Note: In the additional images is a copy on the oath of allegiance to George III. 
£200-400
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490 A World War I medal trio, comprising: British War medal, Victory Medal and 1914-15 Star, to 24365 Cpl H. 
Moody Northumberland Fusiliers. (3)

491 A group of First World War general service and later medals, awarded to Captain E. O. McTaggart Stewart, 
Grenadier Guards, comprising: mons star with 5th Aug - 22nd Nov 1914 clasp, British War medal, Civilisation 
medal with oak leaf, George V Coronation medal, George V Silver Jubilee medal, and a George VI Coronation 
medal; with the matching miniature dress medals; together with a 1st Ayshire & Galloway Artillery Volunteers 
Long Service medal, awarded to Hon. Colonel Sir Mark J. Stewart Bart, 24th December 1892. 
£200-400

492 A horn handled Jacques Mongin ring lock folding knife, with 12cms Damascus blade, 25cms overall. 
£80-120

493 A German WWII SA service dagger, by SMF Solingen, the double-edged blade with inscription 'Alles Fur 
Deutschland', the grip with inset eagle and enamelled 'SA' roundel, with brown painted metal scabbard, 37.5cms 
long overall. 
£500-800

494 A 19th Century Saynor Cooke and Ridel pruning knife, the 8cm blade signed ‘SAYNOR’ and ‘SAYNOR COOKE 
& RIDAL’ and ‘OBTAIN WARRANTED’ to alternate side, horn handle, flat bottom with steel cap, 11cms long 
closed; together with a William Rodgers ‘Truflite’ throwing knife; and another horn handled sheath knife. (3) 
£150-250

495 A Cavalry sword, the 85cm pipe back blade bearing maker's mark for Weyersberg Kirschbaum & Co. Solingen, 
shagreen grip and steel scabbard, overall length 103cms; together with a French chassepot bayonet, the spine 
engraved1880, in steel scabbard, overall 66cm. (2) 
£100-200

496 A pair of Wilkinson Sword presentation knives, 40cms, each in fitted case. (2) 
£50-100

497 A 19th Century Indo-Persian kard dagger, the 17.5cms single edged blade with niello work ferrule and bone hilt, 
fitted medal mounted leather covered scabbard with niello work, 31.5cms long overall. 
£150-250

498 Goodwin, London: an early 19th Century flintlock rifle, 86cms barrel missing ramrod, action holding on half and 
full cock, brass trigger guard and butt plate on walnut stock, 124cms long overall. 
£100-150

499 A collection of militaria, to include: an M-1952A Armour Vest; a pair of goggles; a swagger stick; a British Army 
Corp of Signal dress uniform; a Signal Officers dress cap and beret; a Sam Browne belt; a canteen; and others. 
£80-120

500 A collection of six trench art shell cases: one engraved ‘1918 Ypres Somme Paschendale 1914’, 7cm diameter; 
another mounted with a selection of cap badges; and four others, the tallest 29cms. (6)

501 A collection of wooden mounted plaques, including: ‘Ministry of Defence’, ‘Fort George’, ‘Port of Tyne Authority’, 
‘London’ and others; together with a printed linen Union flag.

502 An early 20th Century cast bronze bell, traces of original engraving, ‘No. 21’ and dated ‘1923’, 25cms diameter.

503 A ships bulkhead clock, the silvered 13cm dial signed ‘Chelsea’, housed in Bakelite case and on painted stand. 
£100-200

504 Two Songye type spears; a knobkerrie, 87cms; and an obsidian tipped spear, possibly Admiralty Island, 57cms. 
(4)

505 A Hardy Marquis #7 reel, with soft case.

506 *Withdrawn*

507 A 19th Century double barrel breech loading pin-fire shotgun by Trulock & Harriss, serial No. 6887, circa 1868, 
with patent under-lever push-away action, 71cms Damascus barrels, and leaf scroll engraved steelwork to stock, 
with walnut butt, 112cms long overall.

508 Two steel gun cabinets, each with keys, the tallest 155cms; together with a box containing cleaning accessories; 
and a canvas slip. (4)
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509 Ignacio Ugartechea: a 12 bore side-by-side shotgun, serial no. 69741, barrels 70.5cms long, stock broken and 
reinforced, 113cms long overall.

510 Boss & Co: a 12 bore side-by-side shotgun, serial no.7042, circa 1925, easy-opening sidelock ejector, the 
barrels 76cms long, the rib engraved 'Boss & Co', Dover Street address, and no.2 in gold inlay, fine acanthus 
scroll engraving with floral bouquets, walnut butt with rubber extension, 124cms long overall, in Army And Navy 
Store fitted case. 
£2,000-3,000

511 Boss & Co: a 12 bore side by side shotgun, serial no.5419, circa 1910, easy-opening sidelock ejector, the 
barrels 74cms long, the rib engraved 'Boss & Co', St. James's Street address, and no.1 in gold inlay, fine 
acanthus scroll engraving with floral bouquets 'Boss Patent' to both sides, walnut butt with rubber extension, 
118cms long overall, in leather 'leg-of-mutton' fitted case. 
£2,000-3,000

512 Webley & Scott: a double-barrel 410 shotgun, serial no.98962, 66cms barrels, 107cms long overall. 
£50-100

513 Browning 325 SP Sporter: a 12 bore over and under shotgun, serial no. 66017, barrels 76cms long with Invictor 
chokes, plates engraved with ducks and partridge, 121cms long. 
£400-600

514 AYA: a 12 bore side-by-side shotgun, serial no. 542179, barrels 66cms long, extension to butt end, 112cms long 
overall. 
£100-200

515 Three pairs of early 20th Century leather riding boots, two with wooden trees. (6)

516 A Pentax SPII Spotmatic camera; and a Minolta Dynax 7xi camera; together with a Minolta AF 80-300 lens; and 
a Minolta AF 50 Macro lens.

517 A CanonAE-1Program camera; and an Olympus E-510 digital camera; together with a Vivitar Macro Focusing 
lens; and an Olympus ED digital lens.

518 Three lenses, comprising: Nikon AF-S Micro Nikkor 60mm; Nikon AF-S Nikkor 10-24mm DX; and a Nikon DX 
Nikkor 18-135mm lens. (3)

519 A Spirotechnique Calypso-Phot Underwater Camera, circa early 1960’s, serial no. 7673. 
£100-200

520 A collection of photography equipment, cameras and camera accessories, to include; a Vangaurd tripod; Zeiss 
Ikon ‘Contessa’; Ortlieb camera bag; a Nikon L35AW; a Kodak Zx1 HD camera; a Kata DC437 camera bag; an 
Olympus MJU digital camera; and others.

521 A 19th Century leather plate camera plate case, brass lock and two division fitted interior, 24 x 16 x 24cms.

522 An interesting collection of late 19th/early 20th Century railway and steam related photographs, negatives and 
cuttings, including photographs of derailment at Newmachar of a Great North of Scotland Railway engine, and 
others.

523 A collection of four railway lamps, each bearing impressed marks for ‘B.R.’, ‘N.E.R.’, ‘L.N.E.R. LOCO’ and 
’Maryport & Carlisle Railway’, the tallest 31cms. (4) 
£80-120

524 A Negretti & Zambra thermos-hygrograph; together with a mahogany cased set of chemist’s scales by W&J 
George & Becker Ltd, 43 x 29 x 51cms. (2)

525 An early 20th Century oak cased barograph signed ‘T.B. Winter 21 Grey St Newcastle-on-Tyne’, on moulded 
oak base, 32 x 18 x 20cms.

526 Taxidermy: a 20th Century study of two pheasants, one male and one female perched on a branch, raised on 
rectangular moulded oak base, 123cms approximately from the furthest points on each bird.
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527 Taxidermy: a 20th Century study of a Pine Martin and Red Squirrel, the Pine Martin posed in the act of killing the 
Red Squirrel, in a contemporary glazed case, measuring 62 x 39 x 44cms in case. 

Please note that, in compliance with the GL20 general licence, Anderson and Garland are obliged to share the 
buyer's personal information with The Wildlife Trust, and will do so without further notice after the auction. 
£80-120

528 Taxidermy: a 20th Century pair of Pine Martins, the cased pair posed on a log. 79 x 41 x 46cms in case. 

Please note that, in compliance with the GL20 general licence, Anderson and Garland are obliged to share the 
buyer's personal information with The Wildlife Trust, and will do so without further notice after the auction. 
£80-120

529 Taxidermy: two 20th Century squirrels, one red and one grey, posed in an altercation on a branch. 31cms high. 

Please note that, in compliance with the GL20 general licence, Anderson and Garland are obliged to share the 
buyer's personal information with The Wildlife Trust, and will do so without further notice after the auction.

530 Taxidermy: a cased study of a Quail, mounted on a plinth, in glazed case, 39 x 15 x 33cms.

531 Taxidermy: a cased study of two pheasants, including a Leucistic Pheasant, and a Common Pheasant, mounted 
on naturalistic base, in case, 84 x 23 x 46cms.

532 A Breitling open-faced 1/5 second pocket stopwatch, white enamel Roman dial with subsidiary minute dial, and 
seven jewel crown wind movement, in a nickel-plated case.

533 Toys and games, including: a Palitoy "Revojet Plane"; Eamon Andrews "The Great Marvello"; Chad Valley 
"Bowl-a Strike"; De-Luxe Topper "Johnny Seven Phone Set"; and a Faiplast "Lucky Luke" guitar; ‘Conjurers 
Outfit’; Philmar ‘Jack and Jill Twin Jigsaws’; Kay ‘Peep-Scope Featuring Buck Ryan’; Arxon ‘The Bugs Bunny 
Game’; and Chad Valley ‘Skee Ball’; Noddy’s Ring Game; Chad Valley Noddy Quoits; a deck of Snap Cards; a 
tinplate money box; a Corgi ‘The Saints Jaguar XJS, in original box; a ‘Secret Service Set’, on original card 
backing; and two vintage cast-metal "Dandy" revolver cap-firing toy guns, the longest 15cms..and others; 
together with The Eagle Book of Magic; (21) 

Note: The Hubley Manufacturing Company, based in Lancaster, Pennsylvania, began making cast-iron toys in 
the early 1900s and quickly became a dominant name in the industry. The Dandy cap-guns were manufactured 
from the 1940's to 1960's.

534 A Steiff ‘Black Tom’ cat; a Steiff ‘Jocko’ mohair chimpanzee; a collection of six boxed ‘Steiff Club Gift Teddy 
Bears’, for years 1999; 2000; 2001; 2002; 2003 and 2004, all boxed with certificates except 2003 missing 
certificate; a Steiff Collection wristwatch'; an early/mid-Century Steiff-type penguin, mohair body, glass eyes, felt 
beak and suede feet, 32cms; together with a Merrythought parrot, 74cms, including tail; and a collection of Steiff 
soft toys, including: a tortoise; a goat; a rabbit; a ‘Jocko’ monkey; and a penguin. (16) 

Two Deans Rag Book mohair teddy bears, the tallest 41cms; together with a Steiff ‘Save the Children’ bear; and 
a Steiff owl. (4) 

A Chad Valley ‘Johnsons Rooster’, circa 1930’s; together with two Chad Valley mohair teddy bears, the tallest 
44cms. (3)

535 Three Gabrielle Designs Ltd Paddington Bear teddy bears, various colourways. 
£60-100

536 Gabrielle Designs Ltd: two Paddington Bear teddy bears; and an Aunt Lucy teddy bear; together with two other 
similar teddy bears. 
£80-120

537 Gabrielle Designs Ltd: limited edition Aunt Lucy teddy bear, 202/2000, boxed with certificate. 
£80-120

538 A large collection of mid-20th Century and later teddy bears. 
£80-120
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539 An early 20th Century Schuco mohair ‘Lipstick’ monkey, with jointed limbs; a Schuco ‘Scent Bottle’ teddy bear; 
and a 1960’s Schuco Disney ‘Jaq’ felt mouse; together with a Marx Toys Mickey Mouse ‘Twirly Tail Toy’, with 
partial box; four Vintage Norah Wellings type sailor dolls, 21cms high; and a collection of Mickey Mouse and 
Disney related dolls and figures, to include: a Semco Ltd Mickey Mouse; Marx walking Mickey and Minnie; and 
others. (18)

540 A large collection of modern doll's house furniture and accessories, including: bookcases, bathroom furniture, 
sofas, and others.

541 A large collection of modern doll's house furniture, kits and accessories, including: Thames Valley Crafts 
Miniature Shop Kit; Real Good Toys ‘General Store’; Greenleaf ‘The Coventry Cottage’; and others.

542 A large collection of modern doll's house furniture and accessories, including: Phoenix 1/12 Scale Miniatures; 
The Dolls House Emporium cabinets; long case clocks; and others.

543 Boxed Lego set 71040 ‘Disney Castle’. 
£80-120

544 Boxed Lego set 10273 ‘Haunted House’. 
£80-120

545 Boxed Lego set 76161 ‘1989 Batwing’. 
£80-120

546 Boxed Lego set 76161 ‘1989 Batwing’. 
£80-120

547 Boxed Lego set 71043 ‘Hogwarts Castle’. 
£100-200

548 Two boxed Lego kits: 10266 ‘NASA Apollo 11’; and 42141 ‘McLaren Formula 1 Team’. (2) 
£80-120

549 Two boxed Lego kits, 10295 ‘Porsche 911’. (2) 
£100-200

550 Five boxed Lego kits, to include: 76237 ‘Sanctuary II’; 76205 ‘Gargantos’; 76185 ‘Spiderman at the Sanctum 
Workshop’; 76192 ‘Avenger; Endgame Final Battle’; and 6868 ‘Hulks Helicarrier Breakout’. (5) 
£150-250

551 Three boxed Lego kits, to include: 75333 ‘Obi-Wan Kenobis Jedi Starfighter’; 75329 ‘Death Star Trench Run’; 
and 75323 ‘The Justifier’. (3) 
£80-120

552 Two boxed Lego kits: 42127 ‘The Batman – Batmobile’; and 10300 ‘Back to the Future’. (2) 
£150-250

553 Four boxed Lego kits, to include: 75349 ‘Captain Rex’; 75343 ‘Dark Trooper’; 75356 ‘Executor Super star 
Destroyer’; and 75330 ‘Dagobah Jedi Training’. (4) 
£100-200

554 Two boxed Lego kits: 75314 ‘The Bad Batch Attack Shuttle’; and 75318 ‘The Child’. (2) 
£100-200

555 Boxed Lego kit 71043 ‘Hogwarts Castle’. 
£100-200

556 Boxed Lego kit 10295 ‘Porsche 911’. 
£50-100

557 An early 20th Century Marx tin plate ‘Joy Rider’ clockwork car; a Schuco tinplate ‘Electro-Submarino’, 33cms; a 
clockwork Schuco ‘Traffic Policeman’; a Marx tinplate clockwork ‘Goofy the Walking Gardener’; and a clockwork 
juggling ‘Clown’, 21cms. (5)

558 Two boxed Schuco ‘No. 1001’ clockwork tinplate cars; a Schuco ‘Motor-Drill 1006’ motorcycle; two Wells London 
clockwork tinplate buses; together with a selection of diecast and other toys; and a selection of Tri-Ang 00-gauge 
model railway.
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559 A large collection of Star Wars related books and magazines, including: The Complete Star Wars 
Encyclopaedia; The Official Star Wars Fact File; The Star Wars Roleplaying Game; Star Wars Attack of the 
Clones Cross Sections; Backlash; Outbound Flight; Vortex; Allies; Omen; Outcast; and others; together with a 
collection of The Official Star Wars Fact File in folders.

560 Star Wars collector’s toys, including: Darth Vader Backpack; Star Wars Darth Vader Unleashed figure in original 
box; a DeAgostini Darth Vader figure, No. 3715 of 5250; and a Hasbro Motion Activated Light Saber; together 
with a selection of Burger King Star Wars gifts. (12)

561 Boxed Ubisoft ‘Starlink Battle for Atlas’ models and accessories, including: Starfox Starter Pack; Starship Pack 
Pulse; and other Starship Packs; together with controller mounts, weapons and pilot packs; and ‘Ubicollectibles’ 
PVC figures, to include: Far Cry 5; The Division; Assassin’s Creed; Fallen Angel; Mario Rabbids Kingdom Battle; 
and others. (46)

562 A collection of hand painted Warhammer figures, including; Blood Bowl Teams; Chaos Dwarves and others; 
together in six fitted cases. (6)

563 A collection of lead soldiers by Del Prado and Britains, including boxed Britains set ‘The Scots Guards’; and 
other loose similar figures, the Del Prado figures to include: Wellington at Salamanca; Corporal Rifle Brigade; 
Fighter Pilot; and others.

564 Tri-Ang Railways 00/H0 gauge, including: Station Set R81; Operating Royal Mail Coach Set R.23; Vista Dome 
Coach; Fish Van; Tender T-C Series, and others; together with a quantity of loose track and power units. 
£80-120

565 A collection of Hornby-Dublo 00-gauge model railway, to include; BR 60022 Mallard; BR 69567; together with a 
selection of boxed and unboxed rolling stock and accessories.

566 Boxed Hornby 00-gauge rolling stock and accessories, including: Rolling Road; Operating Turntable; Breakdown 
Crane; BR Breakdown Crane; Fuel Tanker Pack; Pullman coaches, and others; together with six boxed Atlas 
Editions diecast Eddie Stobart 1:76 scale commercial vehicles; and a Matchbox Models of Yesteryear 1929 
Scammell 100ton Truck-Trailer with GER Class E4 2-4-0 Locomotive. (15)

567 Hornby: Harry Potter And The Philosopher's Stone Hogwarts Express electric train set, boxed; Hogwarts 
Express gold-plated edition, boxed; No. 20 Goods Set, boxed; and other items. 
£60-100

568 A collection of boxed modern diecast vehicles by Corgi, Matchbox, Vanguard and others, including: Ford 
Thames Trader Van; Cleveland Motor Spirit; Bedford CA Dormobile; together with a cased Matchbox Superfast 
Collectors Carrying Case containing a selection of diecast vehicles; a Matchbox Thunderbirds Commemorative; 
and three cased Matchbox Models of Yesterday sets.

569 Eleven Lesney ‘Models of Yesterday’ diecast vehicles, including: Mercer Raceabout; Shand Mason Horsedrawn 
Fire Engine; London Bus B. Type; Rolls Royce Silver Ghost; Santa Fe Loco; Horse Bus; Morris Cowley; Alchin 
Traction Engine; E Class Tramcar; Le Mans Bentley; and a Fowler Showmans Engine, all in original packaging 
and together in original trade box. (11)

570 A collection of boxed modern diecast vehicles by Corgi, Matchbox, Atlas Editions, and other manufacturers, to 
include: 1968 Jaguar E Type; Austin Healy 3000; Yorkshire Steam Wagon; Triumph TR3A Hard Top; and others. 
(20)

571 A collection of 45rpm singles, including: Lets Dance – David Bowie; Boogie Nights – Heatwave; How Deep is 
Your Love – The Bee Gees; Baby Love – The Supremes; Red River Rock – Johnny and the Hurricanes; Hello I 
Love You – The Doors; Sound and Vision – David Bowie; Yakety Yak – The Coasters; Lipstick on Your Collar – 
Connie Francis; and others, some dinked for use in jukeboxes.

572 A Galotta 48 bass piano accordion with three voicings and twenty-six treble keys, cased.

573 A selection of eight violins, for restoration; together with two cases.

574 A set of four graduated Korean ‘Temple Blocks’, on chrome plated stand.

575 Two pairs of boxed Atacama speaker stands; together with a Vogels projector support; a pair of black painted 
speakers stands; and others.
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575A A surround sound speaker system by Energy, comprising: four satellites; a centre speaker; an F8.2 powered 
subwoofer; a Také LCR speaker; and Také 2.2 speaker stands, new old stock in original packaging; an Onkyo 
ND-SD-S1 iPhone/iPod digital media transport/dock, new old stock in original packaging; an Atacama Equinox 
stand; a pair of Nexxus speaker stands; Demagio television stand; a pair of Atacama SE5 hi-fi speaker stands; 
Canton home cinema system; and a Demagio three-shelf glass television stand, new old stock.

576 Three boxed Demagio M023-BG-BL TV stands; together with four Demagio DM021-CL stands. (7)

577 A pair of Wharfedale Model 512 speakers, 90.5cms tall. (2)

578 Two Advanced Native Technology BHS 800w PA Systems, comprising: Active Sub and soft covers; two 
Satellites and soft covers; mounting pole and T-Bar; and Gigbag and two T-Bars.

579 Two Advanced Native Technology BHS 800w PA Systems, comprising: Active Sub and soft covers; two 
Satellites; and soft covers and mounting poles.

580 A Stagg AS12B Active Speaker and mixer, incorporating wheels and telescopic handle; together with Stagg 
radio mics.

581 A Lenco GL 85 turntable.

582 An 18th Century sampler; and a needlework, the sampler by Margaret Lothian, aged 8 years, 43 x 24cms, the 
needlework of a Wemyss ware cat, 40 x 26cms.

583 A 19th Century needlework study of a tabby cat seated on a cushion, framed 35 x 45cms; together with another 
needlework study of floral sprays. (2) 
£80-120

584 19th Century and later costume accessories, including: a paper fan depicting a courting couple; hat pins; a pair 
of opera glasses; a Victorian tulle apron; and an embroidered shawl. 
£40-80

585 An early 20th Century Chinese shawl, apricot in colour, with embroidered flowers and a deep fringe, circa 1920s, 
approximately 117 x 117cms excluding fringe; together with costume accesories, including: a Victorian shawl; 
and Edwardian feather stole; an Edwardian hat plume; and a Great War 'Souvenir of France' embroidered cloth. 
£50-80

586 A 19th Century embroidered tea cosy, depicting a peacock in a garden, with couched goldwork, over a teal satin 
ground, 36 x 25cms high; together with a Chinese Canton silk shawl, embroidered with stylized flowers and 
foliage, approximately 158 x 158cms. 
£50-100

587 A collection of 19th Century baby dresses, cotton and lace, including some 20th Century needlepoint jackets, 
and ready-made dresses, with the labels of 'A Butessa Garment', and 'Sarah Louise'; together with nightdresses; 
a baby's christening shawl; and a pair of 1950s K Shoes "Fireflies" court shoes in 'Stardust' (silver/white), in 
original box. 
£50-80

588 An Edwardian lady's petrol blue bodice, bearing a Newcastle tailors label, boned, with ribbon frogging and lace, 
approximately 22" waist; together with a carriage parasol, a jet beadwork bolero, a lace hat, and a pair of kid 
leather gloves. 
£50-80

589 An Indian Rajasthan patchwork fabric panel, probably 1950's, worked with geometric panels of stylised flowers, 
with mirror decoration, mounted on wood frame and hardboard back, 76cms x 143cms. 
£50-100

590 A late Victorian lady's bonnet, with lace trimming and faux flowers, 17cms high; together with an Edwardian 
lady's hat, blue velvet, trimmed with silk flowers, 45cms diameter. 
£50-100

591 A Welsh wool blanket, by Derw Products, in brown, creams and blue, approximately 240 x 236cms. 
£80-120

592 A collection of vintage dress patterns, in three boxes, to include patterns by Vogue Patterns, Burda, McCalls, 
and others. (3)
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593 A collection of vintage dress patterns, in three boxes, to include patterns by Vogue Patterns, Burda, McCalls, 
and others. (3)

594 An early 20th Century child's bed coverlet, in the style of Andrew Lang's fairy tales, 127 x 108cms. 
£50-80

595 A 1951 ‘Curley’ Hetchins Nulli Secundus bicycle, 57cms/22 ½”, in sky blue with half-chromed forks and stays 
and fancy lugs; with Lycett ‘Swallow’ saddle; Baycliffe saddle bag; and other period-correct accessories, restored 
in 2001. 
£500-800

596 A Hobbs of Barbican Special Model bicycle, 60cms/ 23 ½”, in Reynolds 531 tubing, with Brookes saddle and 
other period-correct components. 
£150-250

597 A Rotrax road bike, 61cms/24”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing, with silver paintwork; fitted Selle Italia suede 
saddle, SunTour derailleurs, SR chainset, Weinmann caliper brakes, ratrap pedals, and mudguards. 
£150-250

598 A vintage Langsett racing bike, 58cms/22 ¾”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing, with a Brookes Swallow saddle, 
G.B. stem, drilled chainset, Campagnolo derailleurs, and large-flange wheel-hubs, and other period components. 

£150-250
599 A vintage Sheffield-Langsett road bike, 60.5cms/ 23 ¾”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing, fitted Mansfield saddle, 

Stronglight chainset, Campagnolo derailleurs, Weinmann cantilever brakes, and Fiamme ‘Red Label’rims on 
Campagnolo large-flange hubs wheelset. 
£150-250

600 A vintage F. W. Holdsworth road bike, 57cms/ 22 ½”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing, red with copper head and 
seat tube panels, and half-chrome forks and stays; fitted a Brooks Vitesse 500 saddle. 
£150-250

601 A Joe Waugh (by Dave Yates) road bike, 54cm. c. to c., in Reynolds 531 Competion tubing with blue-speckle on 
white paintwork, fitted Shimano 105 gears, brakes, and hubs on Ambrosio Elite-Durex wheel-rims, with Look 
pedals. 
£80-120

602 A vintage Merlin Olympic Cycles road bike frame, 53.5cms / 21ins, in red and blue paintwork with chrome fork-
ends and crown. 
£50-90

603 A Maclean ‘Featherweight’ road bike frame, 57cms / 22 ½”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing. 
£80-140

604 A vintage Whitaker & Mapplebeck road bike frame, 58cms / 22 ¾”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing, with fancy 
lugs; white paintwork with red panels. 
£70-110

605 A vintage Freddie Grubb road bike frame, 56cms / 22”, in Reynolds 531 tubing pearl blue and white with gold 
lug-lining. 
£50-100

606 A vintage Dawes ‘Double Blue’ road bike frame, 53cms / 21ins, in light blue with gold lug-lining, half-chrome 
forks and chrome seat-tube panels. 
£50-100

607 A vintage Claude Butler road bike frame, 55cms / 21 ½”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing, sky blue with red line-
work and chrome fork-crown. 
£50-100

608 A Maclean ‘Featherweight’ bicycle frame, 58cms / 23”, AP KROMO S.A.Q. tubing. 
£80-120

609 A Penine ‘Grand Prix’ bicycle frame, 58.5cms / 23”, Reynolds 531 tubing. 
£70-110
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610 A vintage Viking Severn Valley road bike frame, 58.5cms / 23”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing perl green and 
white with gold lug-lining. 
£60-100

611 A vintage Carlton Clubman bicycle frame, 63cms / 24 ½”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing. 
£70-110

612 A Raleigh Record Ace road bike frame, 57cms 22 ½”, in Reynolds 531 butted tubing with original red paintwork 
and transfers; together with a pair of re-chromed Raleigh pedals, Raleigh chainset and Raleigh lamp-bracket. 
£70-100

613 A Rudge Whitworth bicycle frame, 53cms / 21”. 
£60-100

614 Three bicycle frames and cycling accessories, including: a Humber frame; and two Dawes ‘Double Blue’ frames; 
together with a selection of handlebars; mudguards; and forks.

615 Vintage bicycle saddles, comprising: a Brooks Champion B37 leather saddle; a Brooks B51 Swallow; two Dawes 
La France saddles; a Mansfield aluminium frame saddle; a Wright’s W4 coil-spring saddle; three other bike 
saddles; two chrome steel seat pins; and two straddle clips.

616 Chainsets by Shimano, SR Sakae, Sugino; and spare chainrings.

617 A large selection of chainsets by Williams, Gnutti, Chatter-Lea, and others.

618 Front and rear wheel hubs, high and low flange version, with avels and some skewers, all by Campagnolo.

619 Bicycle wheel hubs, large and small flange versions, makers include Airlite, Maillard and Union.

620 A large quantity of bicycle headsets and ball races, various makers.

621 Front and rear derailleurs, mainly gran sport models.

622 Down-tube shifter-levers, single and double, some with mounting bands; rubber end-grips; and chrome cable-
guides, all by Campagnolo.

623 Bicycle derailleurs including: a Shimano Crane; a Shimano 600 Arabesque; a SunTour VX rear derailleurs; a 
Dura Ace front mech; and others by Shimano, SunTour and Simplex; together with down-tube shifters, various 
makers.

624 A varied selection of bicycle wheels and wheel-rims, large and small flange types including Mavic rims, and 
sprint racing wheels.

625 Early bicycle derailleurs by Cyclo and Simplex; A Benelux rear derailleur by Cyclo England; together with shifter 
levers by Simplex.

626 A pair of Weinmann type 600 callipers; a pair of Altenburger centre-pull callipers; a quantity of vintage cantilever 
brakes and cables; together with sundry brake levers by Weinmann, Mafac, Campagnolo and others.

627 A chrome steel chain set, pedals, headlamp and other items by Rudge-Whitworth Bicycles; together with break 
lever hoods, downtube shifters and other small parts.

628 Vintage rat-trap and other pedals by Campagnolo, Chater-Lea, Brampton, Cobra; re-chromed axles; and spare 
parts.

629 Bicycle headsets by Tange, Gipieme, Raleigh and other makers; together with stems, stem bolts and wingnuts, 
various.

630 Vintage bicycle freewheel gears and loose sprockets; together with wheel hub spindles by Sturmey Archer and 
others.

631 A quantity of bottom bracket axles, of various lengths and makers; together with bottom bracket cups and ball 
races.

632 A two drawer wooden cabinet by Simplex, France, containing spare parts; a box of brake fittings; a collection of 
gear cables for Raleigh and Vindec bicycles in boxes; a pair of Shimano cycle shoes size 45, toe clips; a pair of 
road pedals by Look; two chrome steel lamp brackets by Chater-Lea; downtube shifters; handlebar tape; three 
bicycle chains; bicycle pumps; spokes; pins; and other accessories.
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633 A selection of vintage Sturmey Archer hub gears and spare parts.

634 Sundry bicycle handlebars in aluminium and steel, including examples by Cinelli Ambrosio, Viking, Maes, 
Middlemores, Milremo, ITM and others.

Page 15 of 15The Collectors' Auction, 4th Jun, 2026 10:00

All lots are subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 25% plus VAT (30% in total)

The Collectors' Auction, 4th Jun, 2026 10:00


